Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0906841 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

5/23/2024 4:43:33 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: Perry County Economic Development Board, Inc.

Company ID: 0906841 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 1/8/2015 9:15:27 AM **Date filed:** 5/23/2024 4:42:14 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office 601 Main Street Hazard, KY 41701

Registered Agent Name/Address

CHRISTI LEE 101 AIRPORT GARDENS ROAD SUITE 305 HAZARD, KY 41701

Current Officers

Vice President	Charlene Miller	601 Main Street, Hazard, Kentucky 41701
Treasurer	Janet Smith	601 Main Street, Hazard, Kentucky 41701
Secretary	Betsy Clemons	601 Main Street, Hazard, Kentucky 41701
President	Bob Shurtleff	601 Main Street, Hazard, Kentucky 41701

Directors

Director	Barry Martin	601 Main Street, Hazard, Kentucky 41701
Director	Rocky Massey	601 Main Street, Hazard, Kentucky 41701
Director	Sheila Cornett	601 Main Street, Hazard, Kentucky 41701
Director	Joe Grossman	601 Main Street, Hazard, Kentucky 41701
Director	Happy Mobelini	601 Main Street, Hazard, Kentucky 41701
Director	Scott Alexander	601 Main Street, Hazard, Kentucky 41701
Director	Jennifer Lindon	601 Main Street, Hazard, Kentucky 41701
Director	Lucas Campbell	601 Main Street, Hazard, Kentucky 41701

County: Perry Business size: Small

Business type: Administration of Economic Programs

Signatures

Signature Zach Lawrence
Title Executive Director